Mount Horeb Music Boosters Patty Schlafer Music Education Support Application

The Mount Horeb Music Boosters is pleased to offer financial support to current students of Mount Horeb School District in **grades 4 through 12** who meet the following criteria: 1) participate in one of the school's performing ensembles (ex. orchestra, band, choir), 2) commit to music lessons during the current academic year between 9/1 and 8/31. Awards may be up to \$150.00 per student per academic year **and are not based on financial need. All students are encouraged to apply.** Exact amounts are based on the pool of designated funds each year and the number of applicants (for example, \$1,000 in designated funds with 10 students applying would yield \$100 per student award).

Applications can be submitted at any time and must be accompanied by an invoice or proof of payment. Applications received before December 1 will be awarded by Jan 1; applications received before May 1 will be awarded by June 1. **Incomplete applications will not be accepted**. A list of approved instructors is available on the <u>Mount Horeb Music Booster's</u> website and on the Middle and High School music web pages. Instructors not included on the approved list are subject to approval by the Mount Horeb Music Department Staff.

Student's Name (First and Last)	
School Currently Attending	Current Grade
Parent/Guardian Name (First and Last)	
Parent/Guardian Address (Street Address, City, Zip)	Parent/Guardian Phone Number
Parent/Guardian Email Address	
Instructor's Name (First and Last)	Lesson Dates Attended/Anticipated
Instructor's Address (Street Address, City, Zip)	Instructor's Phone Number
Check to be made payable to:	•
Signature of Parent or Guardian	Date:
Signature of Student	Date:

Mail Completed Application To: Mount Horeb Music Boosters, Treasurer

P.O. Box 152

Mount Horeb, WI 53572 or email to: mounthorebmusicboosters@gmail.com